A
C
-
D
C
Specification
50-100 Watts
• Chassis Mount Industrial Supplies

UL60950-1, TUV EN60950-1
arda.kocak
Vurgu
arda.kocak
Vurgu
arda.kocak
Vurgu
A
C
-
D
C
VCS50Model and Ratings
Mechanical Details
Output Power Output Voltage Output Current Ripple & Noise(2) Efficiency(1) Model Number
40 W 5.0 V 8.00 A 50 mV 79% VCS50US05
50 W
12.0 V 4.20 A 120 mV 85% VCS50US12
15.0 V 3.30 A 150 mV 86% VCS50US15
24.0 V 2.10 A 240 mV 88% VCS50US24
48.0 V 1.05 A 480 mV 88% VCS50US48
4.35 (110.5)
M3 4 locations
0.75
(19.0)

 P
ow
er
 (%
)
Input Voltage (VAC)
80
60
40
20
90 100 110 120 230 240 25085 264
100
Output Power Output Voltage Output Current Ripple & Noise(2) Efficiency(1) Model Number
50 W 5.0 V 10.0 A 50 mV 80% VCS70US05
70 W
12.0 V 5.83 A 120 mV 87% VCS70US12
15.0 V 4.67 A 150 mV 87% VCS70US15
24.0 V 2.92 A 240 mV 87% VCS70US24
48.0 V 1.46 A 480 mV 87% VCS70US48
Pin Function
1 AC Live
2 AC Neutral
3 Ground

(4.0)
1.30
(33.0)
M3 4 locations
Pin Function
1 AC Live
2 AC Neutral
3 Ground
4 -Vout
5 -Vout
6 +Vout
7 +Vout
Output Power Output Voltage Output Current Ripple & Noise(2) Efficiency(1) Model Number
70 W 5.0 V 14.0 A 50 mV 78.0% VCS100US05
100 W
12.0 V 8.33 A 120 mV 85.0% VCS100US12
15.0 V 6.67 A 150 mV 86.0% VCS100US15
24.0 V 4.17 A 240 mV 86.5% VCS100US24
48.0 V 2.08 A 480 mV 88.0% VCS100US48
1. All dimensions in inches (mm)
2. Weight: 1.1 lbs (500 g) approx
3. Tolerance ±0.02 (±0.5)
4. Maximum mounting screw penetration 0.157 (4.0) from